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2024-2025 Fee Schedule-LC Online Learning

All fees are in Canadian Dollars.

LC Virtual (Blended Learning Module)

One Course Two Terms Four Terms
Grade 8 Reach Ahead & Grades 9-12 Tuition Fee $1,850.00 $6,800.00 $13,600.00
Registration Fee (non-refundable) $150.00 $200.00 $300.00
Technology Fee $100.00 $150.00 $300.00

Two Terms = 4 courses, and Four Terms = 8 courses

Blended Learning Course Structure

The following course delivery modes apply to all blended learning courses, subject to the number of students enrolled in each

course:

e 1student: 10 hours of synchronous sessions and 100 hours of asynchronous learning
e 2 students: 20 hours of synchronous sessions and 90 hours of asynchronous learning

e 3 or more students: 30 hours of synchronous sessions and 80 hours of asynchronous learning

Synchronous Session Structure

The synchronous session schedules are arranged between the instructor and student(s).

Course Duration and Calendar:

The LC Virtual program must be completed within 10 weeks within each term as defined by Laureate College’s current

academic school year calendar.

LC Online (Asynchronous Learning Module)

One Course Four Courses Eight Courses
Grade 8 Reach Ahead &Grades 9-12 Tuition Fee $980.00 $3,920.00 $7,840.00
Registration Fee (non-refundable) $150.00 $200.00 $300.00
Technology Fee $100.00 $150.00 $300.00

LC Online courses can begin at any time during the school year, with each course to be completed within a two-month period.
Extensions beyond this timeframe will incur additional charges. Auditing (non-credit) option is available.

Optional
LC Online Synchronous lessons add-on 5 hours 10 hours
$250.00 $500.00
LC Online extension Pending on approval by Admissions

Refund Policy:
There will be no refund of tuition fee if any one of the following applies:
e [f the student chooses to withdrawal from the course for any reason.
e [f the student is withdrawn from school for violating school regulations.

1921 Snake Road, Burlington, Ontario L7P 4Y2, Canada | T: +1 416 800 8434 | E: admissions@Iaureatecollege.ca
www.laureatecollege.ca



mailto:admissions@laureatecollege.ca

	Forward Learning. Transforming People.

